U.T. OF ADMINISTRATION OF U.T. OF ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU DAMAN

No. Secy/IT/Meeting-Notice/2021-22/408

Date: 30th March, 2022.

Meeting Notice

An Online Meeting has been scheduled on 01/04/2022 (Friday) at 4.00 pm under the Chairpersonship of Secretary (IT), DNH&DD to discuss with various Industry Associations along with IT Team & NIELIT, regarding suggestions for courses to be undertaken.

Hence, all the concerned are requested to make it convenient to attend the aforesaid meeting. The Concerned Officers/Officials and representatives from Industry Associations shall attend aforesaid meeting through Google Meet Link:- (https://meet.google.com/ajt-czwt-sxv).

PA to Secretary (IT) DNH and DD.

To,

- 1) The Director (IT), DNH&DD.
- 2) Dr. Aruna Govada, Assistant Director of (IT), DD to coordinate the meeting and inform same to all the representatives of Industry Association.
- 3) Shri Krishna Kumar, Assistant Director of (IT), DNH.
- 4) Smt. Vimala Mathew, Director-in charge, NIELIT, Daman.
- 5) All Representatives of Industry Associations.
- 6) The All Concerned Staffs of (IT) Department, DNH & DD.
- 7) Office copy.